CONTRACT AMENDMENT
BY & BETWEEN
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
AND
GUIDESTONE

Amendment #1
Against
Contract #CE 1100784-01

Amendment to contract #CE 1100784-01 entered into this day of
, 2012, by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Cuyahoga
County, Ohio (the "County"), on behalf of the Office of Early Childhood (“OEC”} and
Guidestone (transforming from Berea Children’s Home and Family Services)
("Provider"), an Ohio nonprofit corporation, with principal offices located at 202 E.
Bagley Rd, Berea, Ohio 44017 for the purpose of amending the contract to add
additional funds as follows:

1. Amending Article IV, “CONTRACT VALUE” effective April 1, 2012 to
read:
This amendment shall total $1,123.00 from an aggregated contract award
amount of $33,595.00 to $34,718.00. Total expenditures shall be limited to
the aggregated amounts by account/program area as outlined in the Revised
Exhibit A (attached):

2. All other terms of the contract are hereby reaffirmed.

3. INWITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Provider have entered into this
contract amendment as of the day and year first written above.

BY ENTERING INTO THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, | AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTING OR SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY, TS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES,
SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBGRANTEES, AGENTS OR ASSIGNS, TO CONDUCT THIS
TRANSACTION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS BY AGREEING THAT ALL DOCUMENTS
REQUIRING COUNTY SIGNATURES MAY BE EXECUTED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, AND
THAT THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AFFIXED BY THE COUNTY TO SAID DOCUMENTS
SHALL HAVE THE SAME LEGAL EFFECT AS IF THAT SIGNATURE WAS MANUALLY
AFFIXED TO A PAPER VERSION OF THE DOCUMENT.

FALSO AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE AFOREMENTIONED ENTITIES AND PERSONS, TOBE
BOUND BY THE PROQVISIONS OF CHAPTERS 304 AND 1306 OF THE OHIO REVISED
CODE AS THEY PERTAIN TO ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY.




GUIDESTONE

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

Edward F1tzGera1d County Executive
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BEREA CHILDREN'S HOME AND FAMILY SERVICES
Curriculum Development for the Positively Moms

Initiative of Cuyahoga County
December 1, 2011 - July 31, 2012

SALARIES

Cassie Abbaott
Paula Fultz
Kim Dowdley
Childcare Staff
Total Payroll

SALARY RELATED
Social Security
Workers Compensation
AD&D

Retirement

Health Insurance

Total Payroll Related

Total Payroll and Related:

OTHER EXPENSES
Supplies

Cab Vouchers
Mileage

Cell Phone

Focus Group Meals
Incentives

Total Other Expenses

Total Direct Expenses
Administration @ 13%

Total Program Expense

6856.25 hrs
105 hrs
35 hrs

4 frs

7.65%
3.14%
0.45%
3.41%
27.63%

16,551
3,145
710
141

20,546

1,672
645
92
701
5678

8,688

29,234

105
171
100
114
100
o200

1,490
30,724

3,004

34,718




