CONTRACT AMENDMENT BY & BETWEEN CUYAHOGA COUNTY AND GUIDESTONE

Amendment #1 Against Contract #CE 1100784-01

Amendment to contract #CE 1100784-01 entered into this	day of
, 2012, by and between the County of Cuyahoga,	 Cuyahoga
County, Ohio (the "County"), on behalf of the Office of Early Childhood ("C	DEC") and
Guidestone (transforming from Berea Children's Home and Family	Services)
("Provider"), an Ohio nonprofit corporation, with principal offices located	
Bagley Rd, Berea, Ohio 44017 for the purpose of amending the contra	act to add
additional funds as follows:	

1. Amending Article IV, "CONTRACT VALUE" effective April 1, 2012 to read:

This amendment shall total \$1,123.00 from an aggregated contract award amount of \$33,595.00 to \$34,718.00. Total expenditures shall be limited to the aggregated amounts by account/program area as outlined in the **Revised Exhibit A** (attached):

- 2. All other terms of the contract are hereby reaffirmed.
- 3. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the County and the Provider have entered into this contract amendment as of the day and year first written above.

BY ENTERING INTO THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, I AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTING OR SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBGRANTEES, AGENTS OR ASSIGNS, TO CONDUCT THIS TRANSACTION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS BY AGREEING THAT ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRING COUNTY SIGNATURES MAY BE EXECUTED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, AND THAT THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AFFIXED BY THE COUNTY TO SAID DOCUMENTS SHALL HAVE THE SAME LEGAL EFFECT AS IF THAT SIGNATURE WAS MANUALLY AFFIXED TO A PAPER VERSION OF THE DOCUMENT.

I ALSO AGREE ON BEHALF OF THE AFOREMENTIONED ENTITIES AND PERSONS, TO BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTERS 304 AND 1306 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AS THEY PERTAIN TO ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY.

GUIDESTONE

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

BEREA CHILDREN'S HOME AND FAMILY SERVICES Curriculum Development for the Positively Moms Initiative of Cuyahoga County December 1, 2011 - July 31, 2012

SALARIES		
Cassie Abbott	656.25 hrs	16,551
Paula Fultz	105 hrs	3,145
Kim Dowdley	35 hrs	710
Childcare Staff	4 hrs	141
Total Payroll	·	20,546
SALARY RELATED		
Social Security	7.65%	1,572
Workers Compensation	3.14%	645
AD&D	0.45%	92
Retirement	3.41%	701
Health Insurance	27.63%	5,678
Total Payroll Related		8,688
Total Payroll and Related:	<u></u>	29,234
OTHER EXPENSES		
Supplies		105
Cab Vouchers		171
Mileage		100
Cell Phone		114
Focus Group Meals		100
Incentives		900
Total Other Expenses		1,490
Total Direct Expenses		30,724
Administration @ 13%		3,994
		
Total Program Expense		34,718